)

Osteomyelitis

Sn Essay
Qubmitied for Partial Fulfiment of
DMaster Degree
9}3 "f’“’\&_‘“ _
Orthopaedics' ™% . =~
, .'l .L‘[:v . ) —-‘-: {
591499
By
Ayman Hussein Goda s
M.I., B.CL.

éfé 775 Under Supervision of
— Prof. Dr. Ahmed 2aki El-Sobky
A : H Professor of Orthopaedics
FFaculty of Medicine
~ Ain Shams Unviersity

Prof. Dr. Mostafa Badawy
Ass. Professor of Orthopaedics
IFaculty of Medicine \

Ain Shams University )

Faculty of Medicine
Ain Shams Unviersity

1996

Central Library - Ain Shams University



Central Library - Ain Shams University



m
/‘- -
.
ST

::L% 1 :éf %
-— = [ i
,f:EE = 5::_'::

L ‘\ |

Central Library - Ain Shams University



ﬁmﬂ m« -U-tl- L2 ﬁ‘mi‘m’... ': I’. FII‘ Iﬂ‘r{t‘ ftmﬁ‘nm\fﬂ‘mﬁmﬂ"n y ‘:f.;

i T8 o ,ﬁ"‘u’hw

o S W S

R H R R T THE

Uy

I

i,

')
LS lpy

2t
e

A

) X PR PR PO . o
L o ME e MR e S
ATy TR T TYOR YD T

oY et

W

HHIGHINTH

.
VA

FUa
La s ST YN

t qi:f'l

I TR HIRTH

A N IR T TR mfmnuumumnmmlntm|||ilnumnlllummr 1z

,lllhll]lIHIIIIIIIllllIlHII![HIH!IHHIIH!H IR L N = !

oy ~

R T T AT A Tt R T EEt) (L H IO TR

I THTTTHER Y

aad Ny
e

—

finlakibte i il

4 i guea ] ) J=53 ¥
[\\i&lr—h-dlkmdl-a

)

|

9"%“ P Y B N

W%WWW”R R R R R W N

Central Library - Ain Shams University



Central Library - Ain Shams University



Central Library - Ain Shams University



Central Library - Ain Shams University



Acknowledgment

I would like to express my deep appreciation and

thanks to Prof. Dr. Ahmed ZaKi EL-SobKy,
Professor of Orthopaedics, Faculty of Medicine, Ain
Shams University, for valuable advises and continuous
guidance throughout the fulfillment of this study.

Special grateful thanks and appreciation to Assts

Prof. Dr. Mostafa Badawy, Ass. Professor of
Orthopaedics, TFaculty of Medicine. Ain Shams
University, for the help he provided me, for Kind support,
instructive guidance .

Finally, I would like to thank all staff members in
Orthopaedics Department and also all members of Ain

Shams Specialized Hospital, for their cooperation and
help.

Central Library - Ain Shams University



Central Library - Ain Shams University



Contents

1. Introduction ... 1
2. ACHOIOZY ..ot st 2
3. Mechanisms of musculoskeletal sepsis ............ 14
4. PatholOgy ..o seeessensesssssecsessessssassses 29
5.  Management of acute osteomyelitis .................. 91
6. Management of chronic osteomyelitis .............. 98
7. Antibiotic bead chains .........ccocoooooeeeeceeeee. 102
8. Infected knee arthroplasty ...........cccooooeerinennnee. 124
9. Infection at site of a hip implant ....................... 128
10, SUMNMMATY c.covenrereeecensriress s 131
11, References ...t 133

.................................................................

Central Library - Ain Shams University



Central Library - Ain Shams University



SN Ln

O 00 =

il

12

13

14

(§
17

LIST OF FIGURES

Title

Osteomyelitis caused by puncture and
penetrating injuries

Acute hematogenous osteomyelitis with
permeative bone destruction
Hematogenous osteomyelitis in the
infant

Hematogenous osteomyelitis in a
tubular bone in the child

Activity in chronic osteomyelitis

Severe osteolysis in chronic
osteomyelitis

Brodie's abscess

Brodie's abscess

Hematogenous osteomyelitis in adult
chronic osteomyelitis (Radiograph and
photograph)

Hematogenous osteomyelitis in a
tubular bone in the adult

M.R.1. of proximal phalanx of the big
toe showing awte osteomyelitis

X-ray and M.R 1. of acute osteomyelitis
of the calcaneum in a 5-years old girl
Acute osteomyelitis (Radiograph and
bone scan)

Bone and gallium scintiscans of acute
hematogenous osteomyelitis

Roie of scientigraphy in infections
Subacute osteomyelitis (Radiograph and
bone scan)

Page
30
33
37
41

47
48

51
52
56
62
67
69
73

75

76
78

Central Library - Ain Shams University



18
19
20
21
22
23

24

25

26

27

28

29
30

31

Radiograph and bone scan of infection
of upper and radius and ulna

C.T. scan of subacute osteomyelitis

C.T. scan of chronic osteomyelitis
Chronic osteomyelitis

Recurrent osteomyelitis (x-ray and
M.R.IL)

MRI of proximal fibula and tibia in
osteomyelitis

A. chronic osteomyelitis

B. After debridment and insertion of
gentamicin-beads

Role of gentamicin beads in early
infection following plating of a femoral
shaft fracture

Gentamicin beads in sertion in
treatment of infected interlocking nail
femur

Gentamicin beads in osteomyelitic
cavity

Gentamicin beads in osteomyelitic
vavity as an example of permenant
implantation

Role of muscle flaps in osteomyelitis
Role of wide excision of dead bone and
application of bone graft in treatment of
osteomyelitis

Role of vascularized bone segment
transferes for management of chronic
osteomyelitis

Central Library - Ain Shams University

81
83
84
86
89
90

105

108

109

1

112

116
117

119



. - : :
. “ ' i " B
" A A
, ‘
: .
. '

Central Library - Ain Shams University




Central Library - Ain Sharhs University



